# 502631864 01/13/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2678472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	11/13/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY	
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD	
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1368829

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)252-4526 Phone: (609)252-3850

Email: PATENTS@BMS.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GARY D. GREENBLATT

Address Line 1: ROUTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11971-WO-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. GREENBLATT
Signature:	/gary d. greenblatt/
Date:	01/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=20140113\_ASG SYN BMS\_11971WOPCT#page1.tif

502631864 PATENT REEL: 031950 FRAME: 0681 WIN OF MARIATAKA

₩/949 **अर्**दि 13733

कर्नाटक NOV 13 2013

-

Docker No.:

.: 11971-WO-PCT

PREGRE

STAMP DUTY

KARNATAKA

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid by BRISTOL-MYERS SQEIBB COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with offices at Ross 26 and Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a company registered under the Companies Act. 1956, having its registered office at Biocon Park. Plot Nos. 2 & 3, Bommasandra IV Phase, Jigani Link Road, Bangalore-560099, Karnataka, India, does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world to all of its invention and discoveries in BICYCLIC HETEROCYCLE SUBSTITUTED PYRIDYL COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS KINASE MODULATORS as described and/or claimed in the PCT International Patent Application filed 07 NOVEMBER 2013 in the United States of America and having Application No. PCT/US2013/068829 and including any actions, claims and demands whatsoever, known or unknown, that ASSIGNOR may have had thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is or may hereafter be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

This assignment includes the grant by the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE of the right to claim priority to the above-described PCT International Patent Application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is or hereafter becomes a signatory.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed this  $13^{+15}$  day of 2013.

SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

By Dalankan

Name: <u>Dhananjou</u> patonkalz Title: Vice Resident

There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_/3++\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_/40  $\vee$ \_\_ 2013.

SWORN TO BEFORE ME

ADVOTARI

No. 23-24 13 Caraca and addi Layout

Banner halfe Mein Road,

PATENT

**REEL: 031950 FRAME: 0682** 

0044

RECORDED: 01/13/2014